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L=433.53 Notice of Appropriation PROPOSED LOT B L=242.99 GENERAL NOTES:

LANDS N/F R=2,829.79 NEW ORK STATE THRUWAY Liber 581 Page 581 R=1,098.10' 1. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON REFERENCES INCLUDING:
GUSTAVE. MAYER 1=B46'40 AKA, GOVERNOR THOMAS E. DEWEY THRUWAY) & Lier 574 Page 51) R A S=1Z4042
y - CB=S78" 29’ . (VARWBLE ROW WIDTH. PER TAX MAP? ) r 574 Page ’ 65,541 SF, 1.505 AC. CBoS5E 21" 10'E ATATNSPS LAND TITLE BOUNDARY 4 TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
L=1.069.8+ ' » 25'E . » gp 0.15' S73 42' 5T 1,041.23 a4 ) 1904 MAIN_STREET
=1,069.8 : - M AER . = . - - " - - CD=242.49 LAKE COMO, NJ"07719
PROPOSED LOT A R=4,172.18' 1 - - — — : - 40,I h i ; . o SURVEYOR FILE NO: 3709-99-004S DATED: 09/27/2022
BLOCK 1 A= 1441295 = NN w————w TNIT 08 49F 6540° h 2. APPLICANT: N2 ROCKLAND LOGISTICS, LG
(SECTIONS 48.77, 48.78, 48.79) " e o= e = o e— — " BROOKFIELD PLACE, 250 VESSY STREET, 15TH FLOOR
138,395 SF,’ 3,176 'AC. CB=S87-77 28'E S74° 27«_,2‘7-E S74 07 \}3 £ 4 22 T N’, PROP. "NO LEFT NEW YORK, NY~ 10281
72 (D=1,066.88' _ = —25571 228.48 _170.25° -~ = / TURN — TRUCKS 3. OWNER: NEWCO SUFFERN HOLDINGS, LLC
o I£ 50° SIDE SETBACK (MONTEBELLG) ~——— Y 15 - § ONLY” SIGN ?EBNE('?QN'N ongggg BOULEVARD, #47
\ - . 2’ l‘l )
- . R ’ Y 4. PARCEL DATA:  SECTION 55.22 BLOCK 1, LOT 1
- i 21 A F VILIAGE OF ‘SUFFERN
> S :p 8B, ROCKLAND COUNTY, NY
-t
b= asement SECTION, 55,37
[ l =) ) BLOCK 1. L[0T 31
<" = X VILLAGE OF SUFFERN
= ROCKLAND COUNTY, NY
2. B P S,
= /;;34 VILLAGE OF MONTEBELLO
VILLAGE. OF o ROCKLAND COUNTY, NY
/ 5. Z0NE: ZONE PLI (PLANNED LIGHT INDUSTRIAL ZONE) — VILLAGE OF SUFFERN
530.3 (SE(?#(I;LE?; 2 ] Z0NE PI—C( (PLANNED” INDUSTRY=CAMPUS DIgTRICT) — VILLAGE OF MONTEBELLO
| : . ] 6. EXISTNG USE:  NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION/SUFFERN INDUSTRIAL PARK (PERMITTED USE) (§ 266-ATTACHMENT 4) — VILLAGE OF SUFFERN
BLOCK 1, 10T 1) g ||| Rights of Utiity Compaies to Maintain 7. PROPOSED USE:  WHOLESALE/WAREHOUSING DISTRIBUTION (PERMITTED USE) (§ 266-ATTACHMENT 4)
<m SECTION 85,22 : o their Poles and Wires Along the ‘ '
ul BLOCK 1, LOT 1 : I = [ Abutting Streets Together with the 8. SCHOOL DISTRICT:  SUFFERN CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
O 2 o o o
!I! IchOSCEI?TPNLgT&?G || o Ny Ay By 9. WATER SUPPLY:  VILLAGE OF SUFFERN WATER DEPARTMENT
‘-:;I?;N /F SUFFERN PARTNERS L ® :| ; I 10. SCHEDULE OF ZONING REQUIREMENTS (§ 266-ATTACHMENT 6)
== RUME! ; | | VILLAGE OF SUFFERN
; i 7 0352107169_SI(-20012 (?19 g?)s AC :l “ | - EXISTING PROPOSED
s 2 R |I < = ZONE REQUIREMENT ZONE U (SECTION 55.22, BLOCK 1, LOT 1) | (SECTION 55.22, BLOCK 1, LOT 1)
\ - '
MATCHLINE A | MATCHLINE B || , Ox=
— — —_MATCHLINE A |MATCHLINE S  _ _ L - = MINIMUM LOT AREA 40,000 SF 5,441,754 SF (12493 A 5,441,754 SF (12493 A
s MATCHLINE C | MATCHLINE D = ege (12495 Ac) (12495 Ac)
' || % | b MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 100 FT 2,216 FT 2,216 FT
SECTION 55.21 ; | _—— s \ = MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK 57.7 FT [1] N/A N/A
BLOCK 1, 10T 1 | =l TR | =
N/F TONN GF RAMAPO . »- || o S | o = MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK 40 FT 7358 FT 2182 FT
. —'f‘—; $ ), “ =
; || > j & S \ _— 2 MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK (EACH) 40 FT 1015 FT 192.4 FT
VII:EI?EIT-I%SIFSDE ! :| E (7] = 4 2 = MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK (COMBINED) 80 FT 3393 FT 2741 FT
. ‘ =
SI’B%L%)(I)%GS} || Ilt E \ " \‘ ~ g MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 3 STORIES/40 FT [1] > 40 T (E) 46.16 FT [1]
. 157 LOADING BAYS oo : |: ) lz- }\ W= MAXIMUM DEVELOPMENT COVERAGE 80% 16.7% (910,634 SF) 54.5% (2,099,677 SF) *
210 TRAILER STALLS | (7] S *.
478 PARKING STALLS wiy :| o = \‘: \ N/S: NO STANDARD ~ N/A: NOT APPLICABLE  (E): EXISTING NON-CONFORMANCE  (V): VARANCE  *: REFER TO DEVELOPMENT COVERAGE SUMNARY CHART
= . || i "o" = 3 ‘ [1] ON CONTIGUOUS PARCELS OF LAND UNDER SINGLE OWNERSHIP CONSISTING OF AT LEAST 100 ACRES DESIGNATED FOR DEVELOPMENT AS A UNIT AS A PART OF AN
S (| \-. Al APPLICATION FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL, THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF ANY BUILDING SHALL BE 110 FEET, EXCLUSVE OF PERMITTED HEIGHT EXCEPTIONS AS SET FORTH
ol ot o || m ik = \ IN § 266-15J HEREIN. IN THE EVENT THAT AN APPLICATION SHALL PROPOSE A PLAN OF DEVELOPMENT SEEKING APPROVAL OF A BUILDING IN EXCESS OF 40 FEET,
<< T ] © 5 W THE REQUIRED BUILDING SETBACKS AS SET FORTH IN § 266-23 SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS: (§ 266-21.1.A)
. £ || " \ +IF THE BUILDING HEIGHT OF THE PROPOSED BUILDING SHALL BE GREATER THAN 40 FEET, THE REQUIRED BUILDING SETBACK SHALL BE EQUAL TO 125% OF THE
| < Ul = HEIGHT OF THE BUILDING TO A BUILDING HEIGHT OF 65 FEET.
I ! || - O = +IF THE BUILDING HEIGHT OF THE PROPOSED BUILDING SHALL BE GREATER THAN 65 FEET, THE REQUIRED BUILDING SETBACK SHALL BE EQUAL TO 150% OF THE
1 || = 5 S I-IFFIGIT-II-TIEOIBFUITISIJENGBUII-I?II(?I-(I;T T(?F ﬁH%UIEEyﬁogEéGngE&N%O SFHEAELTL BE GREATER THAN 90 FEET, THE REQUIRED BUILDING SETBACK SHALL BE EQUAL TO 200% OF THE
o @\ o HEIGHT OF THE BUILDING TO A BUILDING HEIGHT OF 110 FEET.
| :' g = oung -5
4 | > P2 R
|| RN A VILLAGE OF MONTEBELLO
o = D W
i | FRSRCEA | i ZONE PI—C EXISTING PROPOSED
- :I B 2. ) ZONE REQUIREMENT VILLAGE OF MONTEBELLO (SECTION 55.06, BLOCK 1, LOT 1) | (SECTION 55.06, BLOCK 1, LOT 1)
_ MATCHLINE C/MATCHLINE D _ 1 || - - 2 MINIMUM LOT AREA 60,000 SF 1591,570.15 SF (36.54 Ac) 1591,570.15 SF (36.54 Ac)
MATCHLINE E|MATCHLINE F 2 || 2 S MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 150 FT 1,631.5 FT 1,631.5 FT
I L || Q MINIMUM FRONT SETBACK 75 /T N/A N/A
I || A MINIMUM FRONT YARD 50 T N/A N/A
: I: I 2, MINIMUM REAR SETBACK 50 T N/A N/A
o || I \ = MINIMUM REAR YARD 50 T N/A N/A
ciadl| MINIMUM SIDE SETBACK (EACH) 50 FT N/A N/A
L | MINIMUM TOTAL SIDE SETBACK 100 T N/A N/A
il | 2
o || MINIMUM SIDE YARD 20 T N/A N/A
- || A MINIMUM STREET FRONTAGE 100 T 1,670.49 FT (HEMION ROAD) 1,670.49 FT (HEMION ROAD)
.l"' . || MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 45 T [1] N/A N/A
;E : || MAXIMUM DEVELOPMENT COVERAGE | 60% 2.9% (46,612.86 SF) 2.9% (46,612.86 SF)
5’! @ ‘II s \ =) MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO 0.30 N/A N/A
| 5138 x N/S: NO STANDARD  N/A: NOT APPLICABLE  (E): EXISTING NON-CONFORMANCE  (v): VARIANCE
F I =0
< | I DS N/F &%) [1] THE PLANNING BOARD, AT ITS DISCRETION, MAY MODIFY THE PERMITTED HEIGHT LIMITATIONS TO ALLOW A MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT OF 60 FEET BASED
= [ GERTRUDE X S ; ON CONSIDERATION OF THE FOLLOWING: VISIBILITY OF ANY BUILDING ALONG THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF HEMION ROAD; THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE PROPOSED
: || ONKLIN A 2 BUILDING HEIGHT TO THE TREE LINE ON TOP OF THE RIDGE CONTAINED WITHIN THIS DISTRICT; USE OF THE SLOPING CHARACTER OF THE SITE TO MINIMIZE
F sl i L) THE APPEARANCE OF BUILDINGS AND THEIR MASSING (LE., TERRAIN ADAPTIVE DESIGN); AND THE EFFECT OF ANY ADDITIONAL FLOOR AREA ON TRAFFIC,
\ NE = o Wid® e P v W~ S PARKING AND INFRASTRUCTURE. THE FOREGOING PROVISION SHALL NOT APPLY TO BUILDINGS INTENDED FOR MANUFACTURING USES. (§ 195-27)
571.1° 1 NP
_—t 210,
g L TTTTTTTTTITTTITTTTTITTTT {;;}/\3\)3‘/ DAY \
Hmmm:\mmmmHm'mmumum\imu = - } 2 P.08. A DEVELOPMENT COVERAGE SUMMARY
: 0
e s - - ikl A ONEBE\L _ -~ BL%%‘:(“‘:"S?% DEDUCTION TYPE TOTAL AREA (AC) EXCLUSION FACTOR (%) TOTAL AREA EXCLUDED (AC)
\@ ) — ool < g =y QL% WETLANDS 15.678 50% 7.839
o —<MATCHL MATCHLINE F /—— | X I8 _
\ o T == = ~ T - - DS N/F ' ~ 18 e WATER BODIES 1.841 50% 0921
\ 1 =" WATCHLINE W =WiATo: = = ¢ ' ° |
o Approx. Location ) = =t y g WATERCOURSES 1.769 50% 0.885
w Permanent Easement PROPOSED o ._/ | , Q.ch N SECTION 55.10
In and Right of Way \IIBIGIIRLEDI-IIS(l;JSE , 7 ‘%BQQ' E _ \ FBlﬁ%:gK‘I’QEIﬂY‘{ e 100 — YEAR FLOOD PLAIN AREA 10.662 50% 5.331
170A[5)00 SF ;: PROPOSED -\‘ Q C.;\ - IN TR. 2011 - 000’45964 STEEP SLOPES (20% - 50%) 20.508 50% 10.254
26 _LOADING_BAYS 1 WAREHOUSE e NN STEEP SLOPES (> 50%) 2673 100% 2673
28 TRAILER STALLS Vg ROF BUILDING 3 | § Daa
119 PARKING STALLS D 88.200 S b— ® - ROCK QUTCROPS 0 50% 0
/ AN ! SECTION 55.10
v T— - .
/ v — BLOCK 1, LOT 2 UTILITY ROW AND DESIGNATED STREET 0 50% 0
_ MATCHLINE | // ‘. \ = N/F MONTEBELLO CROSSING, LLC
\\"ATc"u_ //// SN j :,E TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 28.003
~— / =
>~ = GRoss LoT aen | MAX DEVELOPMENT | cRoss peveLopwet | NET LT ARER M NET BEEOPMENT - propgsen DEvELOPMENT | PROPOSED DEVELOPHENT
7 = COVERAGE PERMITTED |  COVERAGE PERMITTED ACCONTED FOR SERVITED COVERAGE — GROSS COVERAGE - NET
= 124.926 AC 80% 99.9 AC 96.9 AC 775 AC 52.79 AC (42.3%) 52.79 AC (54.5%)
\
b RS 877 0 SECTION 55.38 \
5 '-A=1i‘31"1 98" \ EL?ETKHER,SL%} %’H ‘ \ THIS PLAN SET IS FOR PERMITTING PURRPOSES ONLY AND MAY NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUGTION
CR= o 3 [=]
2 5 - —AUBUSTINIAN RECOHFET = H EIE R 1904 Main Street
CD=376,glp Undepass T Easoment  INSTR. 2012 - 00032397 5[5[5|2[3]2 DY NAMI(C Loe G, N 711
— . e e = _ (Liber 858 95) T.732.974.0198
Usine - Cliet ENGINEERING _—
SECTION 55.37 __CORI ) SECTION 5
r ESTERE"L((;)%O V1! LOT "30.2 \ | -2 Ur/ I B oaoN L5O'T382 LAND DEVELOPMENT CONSULTING o PERMITING  »  GEOTECHNICAL o ENVIRONMENTAL e  SURVEY s PLANNING & ONING
N TOWERS " HOUSING \ 20' Wide Wiy Emt V ' ot t 2 ake Como, New Jerse! N ester, New Jerse N : . ewdart gW erse B oms River, New Jerse N
DEVELOPMENT FUND CORP. \ BLOSCEIQTI]ONL(?'?‘§61 I (L/ber 858 Poge .95) \ éSECTlON 55.37. I N/ F SUFFERN FREE UBRARY (pL) % %) rake © lNAIIeJn, Te\;osT. 133792723?;?0& |C1ulﬁn',’\TlexasJ T:S?Q.ézzgfzgm'TQQ:ouLtoﬁ, Texoké NT: 2%;1 .78‘;/.64(;6973'7Dsesl}<7:12y0é)ealchT, Floriso lT:N561.;2148\;/7OT. 7326780000
N/F ROCKLAND H’OME FOR‘ IHE AGEE i ‘lOCK 1. |_0'|’ 31) | % g % % Newtown, Pennsylvania T: 267.685.0276 | Philadelphia, Pennsylvania T:215.253.4888 | Bethlehem, Pennsylvania T: 610.598.4400
! : \ \ AHBEIE TITLE:
3 sS|o Q
MATCHLINE J ' SECTION 55.37 5 2 =18
- — ==} _ MATC . B/LOCK 1, LOT 30.12 ;/ . dENEEE OVERALL SlTE PLAN
N/F_ROCKLAND HOME & s o3|l |3 : ;
FOR THE AGED Iz ; SECTION 55.37 % Z % 2|8 proJecT: [V2 ROCKLAND LOGIST'CS, LLC [JOB N0'3709_99_Oo4 J[DA1TE2 17 /2021
BLOCK 1. LOT 31 @ z|3 z =) PROPOSED INDUSTRIAL PARK AT 25 OLD MILL ROAD - .
| ’ EHME == SECTION 55.22 BLOCK 1, LOT 1; SECTION 55,37, BLOCK 1, LOT 31 |[DRAWN B . SCALE: (H) 1"=150
Agproviate Location of 12° Wide Private Road (Hep Mo 27,184 SF. 0.624 AC. % 3 MHEE OLD MILL ROAD AND HEMION ROAD (CR 93) SO BT L V)
1413, Liber 276, Page 151, Liber J56, Page 937) | LEGE"DI N ElEIEE U VILLAGE OF SUFFERN, ROCKLAND COUNTY, NEW YORK JMS SHEET No:
15° Wide Orange & s L glels szt CHECKED BY:
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